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IAM Members Elect New
National Leaders

IAM members in the United States and
Canada have reelected national leaders to
four-year terms commencing on July 1, 2005.

The IAM Constitution requires members
to nominate their national officers every four
years at the last (or only) regular local lodge
meeting during the month of January.

Members in more than 570 local lodges partic-

ipated in this quadrennial process to nomi-
nate candidates for the office of International
President, General Secretary-Treasurer, seven
General Vice Presidents, five members of the
Committee on Law, three delegates to the
AFL-CIO and one delegate to the Canadian
Labour Congress.

To be officially nominated under the pro-
visions of the IAM Constitution, a candidate
for office must receive endorsements from at
least 25 Local Lodges (20 for the General Vice
President nominated by Local Lodges in
Canada). The exact number of candidates for
each office received the required endorse-
ments thus eliminating the need for an elec-
tion that would have been held during the
month of April.

Officers nominated and elected are:

International President: R. Thomas
Buffenbarger, Local Lodge 912, reelected.

General Secretary-Treasurer: Warren L. Mart,

Local Lodge 153, elected after he was appoint-
ed General Secretary-Treasurer in 2003.
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General Vice Presidents: Lee Pearson, Local
Lodge 946; Dave Ritchie, Local Lodge 235;
Robert V. Thayer, Local Lodge 147; Robert
Roach, Jr., Local Lodge 1445; Lynn D.
Tucker, Jr., Local Lodge 1838; Robert
Martinez, Jr., Local Lodge 776A and James E.
Brown, Local Lodge 41. Pearson, Ritchie,
Thayer and Roach were reelected as General
Vice Presidents. Tucker, Martinez and Brown
were nominated and elected for the first
time after being appointed General Vice
Presidents in 2003.

Members of the Committee on Law:
Incumbents Philip Zannella, Jr., Local Lodge
1363 and Jean Leo Cote, Local Lodge 712
are joined by newly elected members Mark
Blondin, Local Lodge 751, who was appoint-
ed in 2001; Roger Poole, Local Lodge 313,
who was appointed in 2003 and Randy
Canale, Local Lodge 1776.

Delegates to the AFL-CIO: Incumbents
James Conigliaro, Local Lodge 447; Shelly
Kessler, Local Lodge 1414 and S.E. Cobbin,
Local Lodge 517, were reelected.

Delegate to the Canadian Labour Council:
Incumbent Angela Schira, Local 764, was
reelected.

This special edition of the IAM Journal
reports the full local-by-local tabulation of
nominations received for each office. It also
introduces your new Executive Council with
biographical sketches of each officer.



INTERNATIONAL PRESIDENT

R. THOMAS BUFFENBARGER

R. Thomas Buffenbarger is the 13th International President
in the IAM’s 116-year history. He was first elected International
President in 1997.

The son of an IAM member, Tom Buffenbarger assumed his
first IAM leadership post in 1970, at age 20, when he was elected
Shop Steward of his apprenticeship group at General Electric Jet
Engines, IAM Local Lodge 912, Evendale, Ohio.

He was elected Business Representative for IAM District 34,
Cincinnati, OH in 1977. In 1980 he became an IAM Special
Representative and in 1983 became Administrative Assistant to
the General Vice President for the Great Lakes Territory.

Buffenbarger came to IAM Headquarters in December 1986
in the Organizing Department. In January 1988 he was appoint-
ed Executive Assistant to the International President. Buffenbarger became General Vice
President at Headquarters in 1991, functioning as chief of staff of all Headquarters operations,
including the William W. Winpisinger Education and Technology Center.

As International President, Buffenbarger is a member of the AFL-CIO Executive Council
and serves on the International Metalworkers Federation’s Executive Committee as president
of its Aerospace Department.

Tom and his wife, Linda, have two children, Amy and Andrew.

GENERAL SECRETARY-TREASURER

WARREN L. MART

Warren L. Mart has served as the IAM General Secretary-Treasurer
since 2003. As General Secretary-Treasurer he is responsible for direct-
ing the finances of the International Union.

Mart first joined the IAM in 1966, as a member of Local Lodge
1900, when he hired on as a welder at Arkla Air Conditioning,
Evansville, Indiana. He served the local as an IAM Shop Steward and
as President, then later transferred to Local Lodge 1955 which became
Local Lodge 2186 and then Local Lodge 153.

In 1980, he was elected Directing Business Representative of IAM
District Lodge 153, Evansville, Indiana. In that capacity, Mart also
served on the Mayor’s Labor Advisory Board; the United Way of
Southwestern Indiana and the Evansville Leadership Board. In 1988,
Mart was elected as a Vice President of the Indiana State AFL-CIO. He also served as Vice
President of the Southern Indiana Central Labor Council, and Secretary-Treasurer and President
of the Indiana State Council of Machinists.

Mart was appointed as a Special Representative in 1987, and as a Grand Lodge Representative
in 1989. His assignments included: servicing and organizing members and handling national
coordinated bargaining with the Square D Company and with Rockwell. He was elected as a
General Vice President in 1997 and assigned to direct IAM programs and activities in the union’s
Eastern Territory, headquartered in Cincinnati, Ohio.

Mart and his wife, Karen, have one daughter, Tracey and one grandson, Kaleb.
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GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

LEE PEARSON

Lee Pearson has served as the IAM General Vice President assigned to the
Western Territory since 1992. The Western Territory, headquartered in Folsom,
California, includes Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho,
Montana, New Mexico, Nevada, Oregon, Utah, Washington and Wyoming.

Pearson is a native Californian, born and raised in San Diego, California. An
IAM member since 1966, he was active in his Local Lodge and served in many
appointed and elected capacities, including the negotiating committee, chief
steward, delegate to the San Diego District, and subsequently, as Vice President
and Business Representative.

Pearson was appointed to the IAM’s national field staff as a Special
Representative in 1981 and as a Grand Lodge Representative in 1986. In 1991,
he served as the Administrative Assistant for the Western Territory. He was
appointed as General Vice President by the IAM’s Executive Council in 1992, elected in that position in
1993 and reelected in 1997 and 2001.

Pearson’s work in the IAM has given him a broad base of experience in providing services for workers
in the aerospace, electronics, machinery and manufacturing, trucking and mining industries. He was
appointed the IAM’s national aerospace coordinator for the Boeing Company and McDonnell Douglas. In
addition to those aerospace giants, the list of companies that Pearson has worked with includes
Greyhound, General Electric, Westinghouse, Hughes, International Harvester and General Dynamics.

Pearson currently serves as a board member of the following organizations: Board of Trustees, IAM
National Pension Fund; Board of Directors, Guide Dogs of America; Board of Directors, Delta Dental Plan
of California, and Vice President of the California Labor Federation. Pearson is now a member of Local
Lodge 946.

Pearson is married and has two children and four grandchildren.

GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

DAVE RITCHIE

Dave Ritchie has served as the IAM General Vice President for Canada since 1995.
Ritchie coordinates the administration of services for some 50,000 Canadian IAM
members and leads the IAM’s legislative fight and organizing campaigns in all of the
Canadian provinces which include: Alberta, British Columbia, Manitoba, New
Brunswick, Newfoundland-Labrador, Nova Scotia, Ontario, Prince Edward Island,
Quebec and Saskatchewan as well as the Yukon and Northwest Territories.

As the senior officer of the IAM in Canada he serves as a Vice President on the
Executive Council of the Canadian Labour Congress. He is also the Co-Chair of the
IAM Labour Management Pension Fund.

Ritchie, former Directing Business Representative (DBR) Toronto District 78, was
reelected Canadian Vice President in April 1997 for a four-year term and again in April
2001. He had served in the office since December 1995 when he was appointed by the Union'’s International
Executive Board to fill the unexpired term of the incumbent.

As District 78 DBR from 1986 to 1995, Ritchie administered the activities of one of the largest IAM districts
in Canada. District 78 members are employed in manufacturing and office work.

Elected Business Representative in October 1978, he performed a wide variety of duties including Vice
President and President of the District. He was also a founding member of the Canadian Conference of
Machinists and he was Vice President of the Ontario Provincial Council of Machinists.

Ritchie joined Toronto IAM Local Lodge 1755 in 1973 after being hired by Sangamo Electric where he
worked as an electric meter repairman. He is now a member of Local Lodge 235 following its merger with Local
Lodge 1755 in January 1995. On joining the IAM, he immediately became active in the union and held numer-
ous positions at the local level. They included Shop Steward, Chief Steward, Shop Committee Chairperson, Vice
President and Negotiating Committee Chairperson.

Ritchie is the past Chairperson of the Ontario Newspaper Council of Unions. His interest in apprenticeship
programs led him to membership on the Ontario Premier’s Council for Apprenticeships. He also served as an
executive board member for Electronic Sectoral Skills Ontario and the position of Co-Chair of the Apprenticeship
Committee Sectoral Skills.
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GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

ROBERT V. THAYER

Robert Thayer has served as the IAM General Vice President
assigned to IAM Headquarters since 1997. As Headquarters General Vice
President, Thayer is the chief of staff of all IAM Headquarters operations
including the William W. Winpisinger Education and Technology
Center; has jurisdiction for Woodworkers and Government Employees
and chairs the Aerospace Conference.

Thayer was initiated into IAM Local Lodge 1142 in 1965, as an electronic
assembler and tester at the Brown & Sharpe Co., Rhode Island. He was elected
Shop Steward in 1966, Local Lodge Vice President in 1970 and served as
President from 1973 through 1978. He is now a member of Local Lodge 147.
Thayer served on the Advisory Committee of Rhode Island State
Unemployment Compensation Commission; the Board of Incorporators of the
Rhode Island Group Health Association; the Commission to Study Mandating
Third-Party Coverage of Alcoholism Treatment; the Board of Directors for the
United Way of Southeastern New England, and was appointed by Senator Edward Kennedy as a labor rep-
resentative to the GATT negotiations in Geneva, Switzerland.

In 1978, Thayer was elected as a Business Representative for District Lodge 64, Providence, RI, a
position he held until 1989, when he was appointed as an IAM Special Representative. He became a
Grand Lodge Representative in 1990. His responsibilities included servicing IAM District 91; serving
as a member of the International Aerospace Coordinated Bargaining Committee and as the IAM’s
Overall Coordinator for the Pratt & Whitney and Hamilton Standard divisions of United
Technologies Corporation.

In 1994, Thayer was assigned to the IAM Eastern Territory office. His responsibilities included:
regional coordinator of organizing and automotive; handling jurisdictional disputes and serving as a
member of the IAM National Pension Fund’s Education and Promotion Committee.

Thayer and his wife, Marion, have three sons, four granddaughters and two grandsons.

GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

ROBERT ROACH, JR.

Robert Roach, Jr. has served as the IAM General Vice President assigned
to Transportation since 1999. The Transportation Department operates from
IAM Headquarters and it administers contracts in the railroad and air trans-
port sectors in the United States.

Robert Roach, Jr. started in the IAM in 1975 as a Ramp Serviceman for
TWA and a member of Local Lodge 1056 in New York. Soon after, he trans-
ferred to Local Lodge 1445 in Newark, NJ. He was elected as a Shop Steward
in 1976 and served as Grievance Committee Chairman from 1979 through
1992.

Roach held other offices in Local Lodge 1445, including Trustee, Vice
President and President.

In 1984, he was elected District Lodge 142 Trustee and also served as
Coordinator for the District’s Human Rights Committee. Roach became a
District 142 General Chairman in 1992.

In 1994, Roach was appointed Transportation Department Special Representative and a Grand
Lodge Representative in 1996. In 1997, he was appointed by International President George ]J.
Kourpias to be a Trustee of the IAM/TWA Annuity Pension Plan.

On June 1, 1999, Roach became General Vice President of the Transportation Department. He is
also a member of the Executive Committee of the AFL-CIO’s Transportation Trades Department, and
the International Transport Workers’ Federation Executive Board and Management Committees.

Roach earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Labor and Management Relations at the Empire
State Labor College and is a graduate of the Labor Studies program at the Cornell School of Labor.
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GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

LYNN D. TUCKER, JR.

Lynn D. Tucker, Jr. has served as the IAM General Vice President assigned
to the Eastern Territory since 2003. The Eastern Territory includes the District
of Columbia and fourteen states: Connecticut, Delaware, Massachusetts,
Maryland, Maine, Michigan, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio,
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, West Virginia, and Vermont.

Tucker began his career with the Machinists Union in 1976 working for
Miller Brewery, in Fulton, New York. He has held a variety of elected offices in
the IAM including Shop Steward, Senior Steward, Local Lodge Vice President,
President and Vice President of the New York State Council of Machinists.
Tucker was active and served in the Oswego, New York Labor Council and the
Greater Syracuse, New York Labor Council. He also served as Director of the United Way in Fulton,
New York, and was President of the Industrial Relations Research Association, Central New York
Chapter, Syracuse, New York, and was an active member of the Coalition of Labor Union Women
(CLUW) and the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP).

In 1986, Tucker was elected to serve as Business Representative in District Lodge 137, Watertown,
New York. Then in 1989, he was appointed Special Representative for the Eastern Territory and in 1991
advanced to the position of Grand Lodge Representative. In 1992, then General Vice President George
J. Poulin selected Representative Tucker to serve as his Administrative Assistant. After Vice President
Poulin’s retirement in 1997, newly elected General Vice President Warren Mart selected him to contin-
ue as the Administrative Assistant of the Eastern Territory. Tucker became General Vice President for
the Eastern Territory in 2003.

Tucker and his wife Diane live in West Chester, Ohio.

GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

ROBERT MARTINEZ, JR.

Robert Martinez, Jr. has served as the IAM General Vice President assigned
to the Southern Territory since 2003. The Southern Territory includes fourteen
states: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana,
Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and
Virginia and the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.

Martinez joined the IAM as an Aircraft Assembler in 1980 with Local Lodge
776A, Aeronautical Industrial District Lodge 776, in Fort Worth, Texas. He
served on many committees and in various positions with his local lodge
throughout his employment at Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Fort Worth
Division.

In 1994, Martinez was assigned to the International Chemical Workers
Union Center for Worker Safety and Health Education in Cincinnati, Ohio to
serve as the liaison to this Federal Consortium of Education. He was assigned in 1995 to serve in the
Safety and Health Department. He also served as a Project Coordinator for the Re-Employment and
Safety Training (IAM CREST) and for the Center for Administering Rehabilitation and Employment
Services (IAM CARES).

In 1999, with the addition of the Territorial Education Representatives, Martinez was assigned by
International President Tom Buffenbarger to serve as the Education Representative of the Southern
Territory on General Vice President George Hooper’s Staff in Dallas, Texas.

In April 2002, he was reassigned as a Special Representative and served in that capacity until assum-
ing the office of General Vice President of the Southern Territory in July 2003.

Martinez currently serves on the Board of Directors for Guide Dogs of America, the National
Executive Board of the Labor Council for Latin American Advancement and the Texas Labor
Management Conference.

Martinez is married to Kimberly Ann, and has two daughters, Morgan Paige and Alexis Nicole and
one son, Robert “Sonny” Martinez, III.
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GENERAL VICE PRESIDENT

JAMES E. BROWN

James E. Brown has served as the IAM General Vice President assigned to the
Midwest Territory since 2003. The Midwest Territory includes nine states: Illinois,
Indiana, Iowa, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota,
Wisconsin and the Upper Peninsula of Michigan.

Brown has been an IAM member since his initiation in District 9’s
Progressive Lodge 41 on September 20, 1963. He began his career as an
Apprentice Machinist at Continental Can Company in St. Louis, Missouri where
he rose through the ranks to Journeyman, Shop Steward, and Chief Shop
Steward before joining the staff of District 9 as a Business Representative in July
of 1978.

He has also served as Delegate to District Lodge 9; served on the Missouri
State Council of Machinists as a Delegate, Secretary-Treasurer and President and

Vice President of the Midwest States Conference of Machinists. Brown was also a delegate to the Missouri
AFL-CIO and a member of its Executive Board. He served as Chairman of the District 9 Machinists and Tool
& Die Maker Joint Apprenticeship Committee and since 1985 has been the President of the International
Union’s National Tool & Die Conference.

In March of 1989, he was elected as District Lodge 9 Assistant Directing Business Representative, and
subsequently became the Directing Business Representative in January 1996. Brown has been a Delegate to
every Grand Lodge Convention since 1980. In November of 1995 he was elected to the Committee on Law
where he served during the 1996 and 2000 Grand Lodge Conventions.

After seven years as Director of District 9 in St. Louis, Brown accepted the position of Administrative
Assistant to the General Vice President Midwest Territory, Alex M. Bay. In 2003, Brown succeeded Bay as
General Vice President of the Midwest Territory.

Brown and his wife Sheila have two sons.
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Nomimees For Grand Lodge Office, Delegates and
Committee on Law

NOMINATIONS BY LODGES

International President General Secretary-Treasurer
Buffenbarger, R.T. Mart, W.L.
Card No. AP94685; Lodge 912 Card No. AK75211; Lodge 153
TOTAL—S78 TOTAL—S78
3 10 12 20 21 23 26 31 34 36 3 10 12 20 21 23 26 31 34 36
41 46 47 48 49 50 52 55 56 63 41 46 47 48 49 50 52 55 56 63
65 66 70 78 82 88 90 93 97 100 65 66 70 78 82 88 90 93 97 100
104 105 108 126 128 129 130 141 147 153 104 105 108 126 128 129 130 141 147 153
159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201 159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201
212 218 225 229 232 233 235 243 244 260 212 218 225 229 232 233 235 243 244 260
263 264 271 289 291 297 308 311 313 321 263 264 271 289 291 297 308 311 313 321
322 325 329 330 360 386 388 431 434 435 322 325 329 330 360 386 388 431 434 435
437 439 447 449 459 463 470 475 478 480 437 439 447 449 459 463 470 475 478 480
486 490 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519 486 490 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519
523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610 523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610
611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653 611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653
656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710 656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710
712 717T  720E 720G 7200 727N 727P 731 733 737 712 717T  720E 720G 7203 727N 727P 731 733 737
747 751A  751C  751E 751F 754 755 759 760 761 747 751A  751C  751E 751F 754 755 759 760 761
764 771 774 776 TT6A 776B 776C e 778 782 764 771 774 776 T76A 7768 776C 7 778 782
792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 831 834 792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 831 834
837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862 869 873 837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862 869 873
879 898 901 905 906 908 ol 912 914 917 879 898 901 905 906 908 o 912 914 917
921 922 924 928 933 946 949 956 957 975 921 922 924 928 933 946 949 956 957 975
983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027
1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070 1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070
1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 1125 1130 1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 1125 1130
1133 1151 1163 1165 173 179 1180 1186 1189 1190 1133 1151 1163 1165 173 1179 1180 1186 1189 1190
1191 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1191 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245
1249 1259 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1249 1259 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293
1294 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329 1294 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329
1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377
1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420
1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1505 1516 1526 1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1505 1516 1526
1528 1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1528 1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569
1575 1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1575 1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613
1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676
1689 1690 1691 1703 1 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727 1689 1690 1691 1703 in 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727
1728 1735 1745 1746  1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778 1728 1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778
1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815
1821 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855 1821 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855
1857 1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1857 1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910
1916 1918 1922 1927 1933 1934 1947 1951 1957 1969 1916 1918 1922 1927 1933 1934 1947 1951 1957 1969
1971 1975 1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 1971 1975 1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001
2003 2023 2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2003 2023 2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058
2061 2069 2077 2082 2110 2113 2121 2125 2135 2152 2061 2069 2077 2082 2110 2113 2121 2125 2135 2152
2159 2167 2171 2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2159 2167 2171 2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200
2202 2203 2208 2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2259 2202 2203 2208 2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2259
2269 2276 2282 2287 2297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2269 2276 2282 2287 2297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319
2323 2325 2328 2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 2363 2367 2323 2325 2328 2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 2363 2367
2374 2385 2394 2409 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439 2374 2385 2394 2409 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439
2448 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2448 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515
2518 2520 2525 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 2518 2520 2525 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541
2543 2544 2546 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2543 2544 2546 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584
2590 2597 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 271 2590 2597 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 2
2714 2723 2740 2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2775 2714 2723 2740 2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2775
2779 2780 2781 2786 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905 2779 2780 2781 2786 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905
2906 2910 2915 2916 CE1l CE2 DS10 DS30 DS110  DS140 2906 2910 2915 2916 CE1l CE2 DS10 DS30 DS110  DS140
DS490 FL2 FL739 FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 DS490 FL2 FL739 FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848
S6 S25 S43 S46 S76 S95 W2 w12 W15 W38 S6 S25 S43 S46 S76 S95 w2 wi2 W15 W38
Wi157 W166 W283 W332 W364 W369 W376 W4ag4 Wi157 W166 W283 W332 W364 W369 W376 w4g4
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z z 755 79 760 761 774 76 TI6A 7768 776C m
General ce President 778 82 192 7% 801 804 812 815 818 830
831 834 837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862
B E 873 879 898 906 908 o 012 914 17 921
924 28 933 946 949 956 957 975 983 986
rown, J o 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 1030 1031
Card No. AE81806; Lodge 41 140 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1000 1071 1073
1002 1101 1109 115 1123 125 1130 133 1151 1163
165 1173 1179 1180 1186 189 1190 191 197 1202
TOTAL—544 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1249 1259 1260
166 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1294 1296 1297
3 10 2 2 B 31 4 36 4 1300 1315 1317 1322 13%6 139 1345 1346 1349 1350
4% a7 48 4 50 52 55 56 63 65 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1391 1400
66 0 B & 8 €0 9 o7 100 lo4 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1424 1432 1433 1441
105 log 126 128 129 130 141 47 153 159 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1486 1487 1490 1498
162 13 14 155 176 180 183 193 201 22 1499 1501 1502 1516 1506 1528 1529 1538 1539 1546
218 2 29 22 23 243 24 260 263 4 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575 1580 1581 1582 1595
211 289 291 297 308 3n 313 321 322 3% 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644
329 330 360 388 431 434 435 437 439 447 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1601 it 1713 1720
449 459 463 470 4715 478 480 486 492 498 1726 1727 1728 1735 17145 1746 1746A 1749 1759 mn
01 502 510 516 517 519 523 526 543 554 176 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802
568 587 588 602 606 610 61 612 619 623 1813 1815 1821 185 1833 1838 1842 1845 1849 1852
628 639 6 648 650 653 656 660 672 681 185% 1859 1862 1871 1880 188 1894 1904 1910 1916
688 695 6% 700 0L 70 TNE - TNG 7200 72N 1918 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1976 1979 1980
e L T8 T M7 TIA TSIC T5LE T51F ™4 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 2024 2034 2036
55 79 760 761 4 T TIBA 7768 76C m 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2061 2069 2077 2082 2110
8 7.2 792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 221 215 2135 215 2159 2167 2171 2180 2182 2184
831 834 &7A 8378 845 846 847 850 859 862 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 2210 212 2228
873 879 8% 906 908 ou 912 914 17 921 249 2251 259 2269 2216 2282 2287 2207 2304 2305
924 98 98 946 949 956 957 975 983 986 2306 2317 2319 2325 2328  2339C 2340 241 2348 2357
993 98 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 1030 1031 S0 %7 o3 2o oMo oo own  om w0 o1
1040 1042 1044 145 1052 1060 1061 1070 1071 1073 s o9 oam  oass o6l 75 odm 9503 w13 o
loez 101 109 uml5 123 UK U0 us3 51 163 2518 250 2525 2508 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541
165 1173 1179 1180 1186 189 1190 191 197 1202 a3 ean oo oy omes omo o 9 e 250
1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1249 1259 1260 w07 oAl o ogs %7l o9 218 4 s 70
166 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1203 1294 129 1297 Sl o3 ome  owe o7l ot o7me 5779 0 om8l
1300 1315 1317 132 136 1329 1345 1346 1349 1350 S o704 o198 2799 2503 %05 2908 2910 %15 o916
1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1301 1400 CEL G2 bSI0 DSI  DSHO  DSMO  DSA%O fo R FLLe
1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 144 1432 1433 1441 FLI1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819  PM2848 6 25 543 46
1445 1458 1461 471 1479 1484 1486 1487 1490 1498 e o w2 W Wi wes wir wiee  was  wam
1499 1501 1502 1516 156 1528 1520 1538 1539 1546 W4 Wase  Ware  wass
1552 155 1557 1564 1560 1575 1580 1581 1582 1595
1506 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644
1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1601 7 1713 1720
176 1727 1728 1735 17145 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1
1776 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 . .
My s Wi e we  u® e me e General Vice President
185 1859 1862 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1916
1918 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1976 1979 1980
1985 1989 1092 1998 200 2003 2023 2024 03 203 Pearson ’ L.
2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2061 2069 2077 2082 2110
21 2125 2135 25 215 2167 2171 2180 2182 284 Card No. AJ25633; Lodge 946
2185 2101 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 2210 212 2228
249 251 2259 2260 2276 2282 2287 297 2304 2305
2306 2317 2319 2325 2328  2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 TOTAL—544
2363 2367 2385 2394 2409 2410 2424 2427 2430 2439 3 10 12 20 21 23 31 U 36 4
2448 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 46 47 48 49 50 52 55 56 63 65
2518 2520 2525 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 66 70 78 82 88 9 93 97 100 104
2543 2544 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2590 105 108 12 128 129 130 141 147 153 159
2597 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2708 2714 2723 2740 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201 212
2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2172 2775 2779 2780 2781 218 225 229 232 233 23 244 260 263 264
2786 2794 2798 2799 2903 2905 2906 2910 2915 2916 271 289 201 297 308 311 313 21 322 325
CEL CE2 DS10 DS30 DS110 DS140 DS490 FL2 FL739 FL1164 329 330 360 388 431 434 435 437 439 47
FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 S6 S25 S43 S46 49 459 463 470 475 478 480 486 492 498
S76 S95 W2 W12 W15 W38 W157 W166 W283 W332 501 502 510 516 517 519 523 526 543 554
W64 W369  W376  Was4 568 587 588 602 606 610 611 612 619 623
628 639 64l 648 650 653 656 660 672 681
683 695 698 700 701 70 T0E 7206 200 72N
7P 731 733 737 747 T51A 751C 7SIE 751F 754
9 o 755 79 760 761 774 76 TI6A 7768 776C m
General Vice President ™ o m m wm me p  m me ke
831 834 837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862
. 873 879 88 96 908 o1 012 914 o7 021
Martinez ’ J r., R. 924 28 933 946 949 956 057 75 083 986
993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 1030 1031
Card No. BM20891; Lodge 776A 1040 1042 1044 145 1052 1060 1061 1070 071 1073
1002 1101 1109 115 1123 125 1130 s 1151 1163
TOTAL—544 165 1173 1179 1180 1186 189 1190 191 197 1202
1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1249 1259 1260
3 0 1 2 ” 2 a 2 % a 166 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1294 1296 1297
% 7 15 1 P o = s 6 s 1300 1315 1817 132 136 139 1345 1346 1349 1350
pos o B ® py % py p 100 10 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1391 1400
105 08 16 128 12 120 " 17 153 150 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1424 1432 1433 1441
16 7 im am 7 10 183 103 01 2 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1486 1487 1490 1498
218 B u3 o 20 %3 %4 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528 1529 1538 1539 1546
o % 201 207 3w a 3 pooy oo 5 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575 1580 1581 1582 1595
9 3 %0 8 a1 a s o o w 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644
w9 e e a8 0 56 P 198 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1601 1 1713 1720
o1 2 510 516 51 sl o3 o6 s Py 176 1727 1728 1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 mn
8 s e o2 606 10 vt o2 e19 3 1776 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802
w8 6 ol &8 650 53 56 660 P powy 1813 1815 1821 185 1833 1838 1842 1845 1849 1852
posg 65 68 70 701 0 e 7206 w0 7N 185 1859 1862 1871 1880 188 1894 1904 1910 1916
P 7 7 17 7 A e TiE 750F 5 1918 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1976 1979 1980

Special Edition 2005 IAM JOURNAL 9



1985 1989
2050 2052
2121 2125
2185 2191
2249 2251
2306 2317
2363 2367
2448 2449
2518 2520
2543 2544
2597 2641
2741 2763
2786 2794
CE1 CE2
FL1332 FL1429
S76 S95
W34 W369

General Vice President

2053
2135
2198
2259
2319

2452
2525
2549
2654
2765
2798
DS10
FL1800
W2
W376

1998
2054
2152
2200
2269
2325
2394
2458
2528
2552
2665
2768
2799
DS30
FL2109
W12
W484

2001
2058
2159
2202
2276
2328
2409
2461
2530
2555
2671
2771
2903
DS110
PM2819
W15

Ritchie, D.L.
Card No. BD50502; Lodge 235

TOTAL—35

26
905

1863
2418

235
922

1922
2546

General Vice President

386
1120
1927
2707

490
1295
1934
2711

712
1505
1975
2797

Roach, Jr.,, R.
Card No. BE67752; Lodge 1445

TOTAL—S544

3 10
46 47
66 70
105 108
162 173
218 225
21 289
329 330
449 459
501 502
568 587
628 639
688 695
721P 731
755 759
78 782
831 834
873 879
924 928
993 998
1040 1042
1002 101
1165 uz3
1203 1217
1266 1270
1300 1315
1351 1356
1403 1406
1445 1458
1499 1501
1552 1555
1596 1607
1653 1668
1726 1727
1776 1778
1813 1815
1855 1859
1918 1933
1985 1989
2050 2052
2121 2125
2185 2191
2249 2251
2306 2317
2363 2367
2448 2449
2518 2520
2543 2544
2597 2641
2141 2763
2786 2194
CEl CE2
FL1332 FL1429
S76 S9%
W364  W369

FL2109
w12
wag4

949
1017
1052
123
1186
1234
1285
1326
1374
1418
1479
1526
1569
1628
1689
1745
1786
1833
1880
1957
2001
2058
2159
2202
2216
2328
2409
2461
2530
2555
2671
21
2903

DS110
PM2819
W15

2061
2167
2203
2282
2339C
2410
2475
2531
2560
2699
2712

DS140
PM2848
W38

17T
1579
2113

764
1703
2243

720
751C
T76A
812
847
912
957
1019
1061
1130
1190
1245
1293
1345
1379
1424
1486
1529
1580
1635
1691
1746A
1792
1842
1894
1971
2023
2069
21mn
2208
2287
2340
2424
2483
2532
2574
21708
2175
2906
DS490
S6
wis7

2024
2077
2180
2210
2297

2421
2503
2533
2576
2714
2779
2910
FL2
S25
W166

771
1722
2323

4

97
147
193
260
321
437
486
526
612
660

720G
751E
7768
815
850
914
975
1027
1070
133
191
1249
1294
1346
1387
1432
1487
1538
1581
1639
1
1749
1793
1845
1904
1976
2024
2077
2180
2210
2297
2341
2421
2503
2533
2576
2114
2119
2910
FL2
S25
W166
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2034
2082
2182
2212

2513
2535
2584
2723
2780
2915
FL739
S43
W283

869
1848
2374

36
63
100
153
201
263
322
439
492
543
619
672
7200
751F
776C
818
859
917
983
1030
1071
151
197
1259
129%
1349
1391
1433
1490
1539
1582
1640
1713
1759
1798
1849
1910
1979
2034
2082
2182
212
2304
2348
2430
2513
2535
2584
2123
2780
2915
FL739
S43
w283

901
1857
2412

41
65

159
212
264
325
447
498

623
681
721N

m
830
862
921
986
1031
1073
1163
1202
1260
1297
1350

1441
1498
1546
1595
1644
1720
1771
1802
1852
1916
1980
2036
2110
2184
2228
2305
2357
2439
2515
2541
2590
2740
2181
2916
FL1164

W332

General Vice President

Thayer, R.V.
Card No. WW89899; Lodge 147

TOTAL—S544

3 10
46 47
66 70
105 108
162 173
218 225
271 289
329 330
449 459
501 502
568 587
628 639
688 695
721P 731
755 759
778 782
831 834
873 879
924 928
993 998
1040 1042
1092 101
1165 urn3
1203 1217
1266 1270
1300 1315
1351 1356
1403 1406
1445 1458
1499 1501
1552 1555
1596 1607
1653 1668
1726 1727
1776 1778
1813 1815
1855 1859
1918 1933
1985 1989
2050 2052
2121 2125
2185 2191
2249 2251
2306 2317
2363 2367
2448 2449
2518 2520
2543 2544
2597 2641
2741 2763
2786 2794
CE1l CE2
FL1332 FL1429
S76 S95
W364  W369

12
48
78
126
174
229
291
360
463
510
588
641
698
733
760
792
837A
898
933
1000
1044
1109
ur9
1227
1271
1317
1363
1414
1461
1502
1557
1608
1671
1728
1781
1821
1862
1947
1992
2053
2135
2198
2259
2319
2385
2452
2525
2549
2654
2765
2798
DS10
FL1800
W2
W376

20
49
82
128
175
232
297
388
470
516
602
648
700
737
761
794
837B
906
946
1002
1045
1115
1180
1228
1280
1322
1367
1416
1471
1516
1564
1613
1676
1735
1782
1825
1871
1951
1998
2054
2152
2200
2269
2325
2394
2458
2528
2552
2665
2768
2799
DS30
FL2109
W12
Wa4g4

21
50
88
129
176
233
308
431
475
517
606
650
701
47
774
801
845
908
949
1017
1052
123
1186
1234
1285
1326
1374
1418
1479
1526
1569
1628
1689
1745
1786
1833
1880
1957
2001
2058
2159
2202
2216
2328
2409
2461
2530
2555
2671
2771
2903
DS110
PM2819
W15

23
52
90
130
180
243
3m

478
519
610
653
710
T51A
776
804
846
91
956
1018
1060
125
1189
1242
1287
1329
1377
1420
1484
1528
1575
1632
1690
1746
1787
1838
1886
1969
2003
2061
2167
2203
2282
2339C
2410
2475
2531
2560
2699
2772
2905
DS140
PM2848
W38

31
55
93
141
183

313
435
480
523
611
656
T20E
751C
TT6A
812

912
957
1019
1061
1130
1190
1245
1293
1345
1379
1424
1486
1529
1580
1635
1691
1746A
1792
1842
1894
1971
2023
2069
2171
2208
2287
2340
2424
2483
2532
2574
2708
2775
2906
DS490
S6
W157

34
56
97
147
193
260
321
437

526
612
660
720G
T51E
7768
815
850
914
975
1027
1070
1133
1191
1249
1294

1387
1432
1487
1538
1581
1639
n
1749
1793
1845

1976
2024
2077
2180
2210
2297
2341
2421
2503

2576
2714
2779
2910
FL2
S25
W166

36
63
100
153
201
263
322
439
492
543
619
672
7200
T51F
T76C
818
859
917
983
1030
1071
1151
197
1259
1296
1349
1391
1433
1490
1539
1582
1640
1713
1759
1798
1849
1910
1979
2034
2082
2182
2212
2304
2348
2430
2513
2535
2584
27123
2780
2915
FL739
S43
W283

41
65
104
159
212
264
325
447
498
554
623
681
721N

T

830

862

921

986
1031
1073
1163
1202
1260
1297
1350
1400
1441
1498
1546
1595

1720
1771
1802
1852
1916
1980
2036
2110
2184
2228
2305
2357
2439
2515
2541
2590
2740
2781
2916
FL1164
S46
W332

General Vice President

Tucker, Jr., L.D.
Card No. BH54203; Lodge 1838

46
66
105
162
218
27
329
449
501
568
628
688
21P
755
778
831
873
924
993

10

47

70
108
173
225
289
330
459
502
587
639
695
731
759
782
834
879
928
998

12
48
78
126
174
229
291
360
463
510
588
641
698
733
760
792
837A
898
933
1000

TOTAL—544

20
49
82
128
175
232
297
388
470
516
602
648
700
737
761
794
837B
906
946
1002

21
50
88
129
176
233
308
431
475
517
606
650
701
747
74
801
845
908
949
1017

23
52
90
130
180
243
31

478
519
610
653
710
751A
776
804
846
ek
956
1018

31
55
93
141
183
244
313
435
480
523
611
656
T20E
751C
TT6A
812
847
912
957
1019

34
56
97
147
193
260
321
437
486
526
612
660
720G
751E
7768
815

914
975
1027

36

63
100
153
201
263
322
439
492

619
672
720
751F
776C
818
859
917
983
1030

41
65
104
159
212
264
325
447
498
554
623
681
72N
754
T
830
862
921
986
1031



1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070 1071 1073 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 2543 2544 2546

1092 1101 1109 115 1123 1125 1130 1133 1151 1163 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2590 2597 2641
165 173 1179 1180 1186 1189 1190 1191 197 1202 2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 2711 2714 2123 2740
1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1249 1259 1260 2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2775 2779 2780 2781
1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1294 1296 1297 2786 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905 2906 2910 2915
1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329 1345 1346 1349 1350 2916 CE1l CE2 DS10 DS30 DS110 DS140 DS490 FL2 FL739
1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1391 1400 FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 S6 S25 S43
1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1424 1432 1433 1441 S46 S76  S95 W2 W12 WIS W38  WIS7  WIe6  W283
1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1486 1487 1490 1498 W332 W34 W369 W376 Wd4s4
1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528 1529 1538 1539 1546
155 155 1557 1564 1569 1575 1580 1581 1582 1595
156 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 .
1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1601 1711 1713 1720 C ommittee o w
1726 1727 1728 1735 17145 1746 1746A 1749 1759 e
1776 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802
1813 1815 1821 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1849 1852 Canale, R.
1855 185 1862 1871 1830 1886 1804 1904 1910 1016 ’
1018 1933 147 1051 1957 1969 1071 1976 1979 1980 Card No. AG15139; Lodge 1776
1985 1989 1092 1998 2001 2003 2023 2024 0% 203
2050 2052 2083 2054 2058 2061 2089 2077 2082 2110
221 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171 2180 a8 2184 TOTAL—575
2185 2101 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 2210 212 28
249 2251 2259 2260 2216 2282 2287 297 2304 2305 3 o B 2 A 3 2 3 34 36
2306 2317 2319 235 2328  2839C 2340 2341 2348 2357 4 6 47 8 4 50 52 5 56 63
2363 2367 2385 2394 2409 2410 2424 2427 2430 2439 65 6 70 ® & 88 90 93 a7 100
2043 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 %13 2515 104 05 108 126 128 129 130 4 47 153
2518 250 2525 258 2530 2531 2532 2533 %% 254 159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201
2543 2544 2540 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 284 2500 212 28 225 229 2% 283 2% 243 244 260
2507 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2708 2714 723 2740 263 264 21 289 M1 297 308 s 313 321
2041 2763 2765 2168 271l 212 2775 2179 2780 2781 322 325 3 30 360 386 388 431 434 435
278 2794 2798 2799 2003 2905 2906 2910 215 2016 437 439 447 449 459 463 470 475 478 480
CEL  CE2 DSI0 DS3 DSLO DSI40  DS490 Fl2  FL739  FLUG4 486 40 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519
FL1332 FL1429 FLISOO FL2109 PM2819  PM2848 6 s25 s43 46 523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610
S76 S5 W2 w2 WIS W38 WIS?T  WI66 W83 W332 611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653
Wit Wass  WaTo  wasd 656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710
712 77T 720E 720G 7200 72N 727P 731 733 737
747 751A 751C 751 751F 754 755 759 760 761
764 771 714 716 TI6A  776B  776C 777 778 782
: 792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 831 834
Committee on w 837A  837B 845 846 847 850 859 862 869 873
879 898 901 905 906 908 a1 912 914 917
. 921 922 94 928 933 946 949 956 957 975
Blondin ’ M.A. 983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027
1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 061 1070
Card No. BI44319; Lodge 751 1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 125 1130

1133 1151 1163 1165 1173 179 1180 1186 1189 1190

TOTAL—575 1191 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245

1249 1259 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293

3 10 12 20 21 23 26 31 34 36 1294 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329
41 46 47 48 49 50 52 55 56 63 1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377
65 66 70 78 82 88 90 93 97 100 1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420
104 105 108 126 128 129 130 141 147 153

159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201

212 218 225 229 232 233 235 243 244 260 C L

263 264 271 289 291 297 308 311 313 321 OMMITTEE ON AW

322 325 329 330 360 386 388 431 434 435

437 439 447 449 459 463 470 475 478 480

486 490 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519

523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610

611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653

656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710

712 717T  720E 720G 720 727N 727P 731 733 737

747 751A  751C  751E  751F 754 755 759 760 761

764 771 774 776 T76A 776B 776C 7 778 782

792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 831 834

837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862 869 873

879 898 901 905 906 908 91 912 914 917

921 922 924 928 933 946 949 956 957 975

983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027

1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070
1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 1125 1130
1133 1151 1163 1165 1173 1179 1180 1186 1189 1190
1101 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245
1249 1259 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293
1204 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329
1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377
1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420
1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528
1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575
1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628
1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689
1690 1691 1703 1711 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727 1728
1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778 1781
1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1821
1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855 1857
1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1916
1918 1922 1927 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1975
1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023
2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077
2082 2110 2113 2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171
2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208
2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2259 2269 2276 2282 f
2287 2297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2323 2325 2328 !
2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 2363 2367 2374 2385 2394 ili

2409 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439 2448 2449 2452 ROgeT POOle Phlllp Zannella’ ] I
2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2518 2520 2525
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1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 o
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528 CO mmi tte e on

1520 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575
1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628
1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 P 00 l e , R .
1600 1601 1703 1711 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727 1728
1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778 1781 Card No. AH84127; Lodge 313
1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1821
1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855 1857
1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1916 TOTAL—S575
1018 1922 1927 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1975
1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 21 ‘112 fé ig i; ég ég gé gg gg
2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077 p o 0 m  w s o = o 10
2082 2110 213 2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171
104 105 108 126 128 129 130 141 147 153
2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208
159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201
2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2250 2269 2276 2282
212 218 225 220 232 233 235 243 244 260
2287 2297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2323 2325 2328
263 264 271 289 291 297 308 31 313 321
2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 2363 2367 2374 2385  23%4
322 325 320 330 360 386 388 431 434 435
2400 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439 2448 2449 2452
437 439 447 449 459 463 470 475 478 480
2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2518 2520 2525
486 40 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519
2528 2530 2531 2532 2583 2535 2541 2543 2544 2546
523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610
2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2500 2597 2641
611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653
2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 2711 2714 2723 2740
656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710
2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2175 2779 2780 2781 e T e 06 s TN 776 bt b 5
2786 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905 2906 2910 2915 0 TsIA Teic 1s1e meie 754 s 750 50 iadt
2916 ~ CEl CE2 DSI0 DS30 DSI0 DS140  DS490 FL2  FL739 Ton o T o men s 7rec - e s
FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 6 S25 S43
792 794 801 804 812 815 818 830 831 834
S46 S76 S95 W2 WI2 WIS W38  WIS7  WI66  W283 soA s s oae oo 5 88 oot o a3
W332 W34 W39 W376 W4s4
879 898 901 905 906 908 9l 012 914 917
921 922 924 98 933 946 949 956 957 975
. 983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027
Committee on L 1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 061 1070
1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 125 1130
133 151 1163 1165 1173 1179 1180 1186 189 1190
Cote , J L. 191 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245
1249 1250 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293
Card No. BE50145; Lodge 712 1204 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329
1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377
TOTAL—575 1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420
— 1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528
fu ig }é ig ‘zé gg gg gé gg Zg 1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575
s o 10 B @ ps pos pt ps 10 1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1506 1607 1608 1613 1628
10 18 1% 18 12 s " W 15 1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689
15 o 13 i i 7 15 19 19 b 1600 1691 1703 1711 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727 1728
o s o 29 2 P P o " %0 1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778 1781
- Pyl %7 pood an 21 oo 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1821
pos o 20 30 %0 %6 88 l oot s 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855 1857
e s 4 w0 40 e o P 8 420 1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1916
prod 00 42 48 s s a0 cie i e 1918 1922 1927 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1975
o of 3 4 e e s pons po P 1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023
pony o oo s s poed Py P 650 e 2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077
656 00 67 el e o s 200 0 710 2082 2110 213 2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171
b o o T % 227 2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208
iy BIA e TS TIF 751 55 i el o 2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2259 2269 2276 2282
Tt 7 7 e Ten e oo it o ks 2287 2097 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2323 2325 2328
0 J4 w1 sod o P ol 820 &1 e 2339C 2340 2341 2343 2357 2363 2367 2374 2385 2394
@ sB s s s P a0 poes 869 P 2400 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439 2448 2449 2452
P W ol e 906 oo o o o o7 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2518 2520 2525
o o o o o ot oo o o o 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 2543 2544 2546
oy o 93 w8 100 1002 1017 1018 09 100 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2500 2507 2641
0% 100 10d o d04 104 1052 1060 061 1070 2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 2711 2714 2723 2740
w1 o 09 1ol 10y e 19 123 1125 1% 2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2775 2779 2780 2781
1133 U5 163 165 173 79 o 1186 1150 1% 2786 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905 2006 2910 2915
o 1 e pos LU o s o D6 s 2016 ~ CEl CE2 DSI0 DS30 DSII0 DSI40  DS490 FL2  FL739
D1 2% 0 166 120 1 o 1ose pro FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2843 6 s25 s43
1294 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 132 1326 1329 \7\,45 , S76 W595 W"gz WW12 wis  wss  WiIs7  Wie6 w283
135 136 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 14 1377 332 W364 W369 W36 W44
1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420
1424 143 1433 141 1445 1458 1461 1471 479 1484 .
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528 Committee on
1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575
1579 1580 1581 1582 1505 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628
1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 Z anne l l a , J T. , P,
1690 1691 1703 1711 1713 1720 172 1726 727 18
1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 1 1776 1778 1781 Card No. AX10332; Lodge 1363
1782 1786 1787 179%2 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1821
1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 182 1855 1857
185 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 184 1904 190 1916 TOTAL—575
1918 1922 1927 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1975
1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 1311 }12 11; ig i; ég ég gé gg gg
224 2034 2036 2080 2052 2053 2084 2058 2060 2077
65 6 70 78 82 88 % %3 97 100
2082 10 2M3 221 2125 213 2152 2159 267 27
104 105 108 126 128 120 130 141 147 153
2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 203 2208
159 162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201
210 202 2228 243 249 251 2259 2269 06 282
212 218 225 220 232 233 235 243 244 260
287 297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2323 25 238
263 264 271 280 291 297 308 a1 313 321
233C 2340 2341 2348 2857 2363 2367 2374 2% 2304
32 325 329 330 360 386 388 431 434 435
2400 2410 2418 2424 2027 2430 2439 248 w9 42
437 4390 M7 449 459 463 470 475 478 480
58 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2518 %0 2525
486 40 492 498 501 502 510 516 517 519
228 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 2543 w4 258
523 526 543 554 568 587 588 602 606 610
249 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2500 207 2841
611 612 619 623 628 639 641 648 650 653
2654 2665 2671 2699 2007 2708 2711 274 w3 20
656 660 672 681 688 695 698 700 701 710
M1 2163 2765 2168 2L 22 275 2119 780 2781 o R
0E 720G 720] 72N 727P 731 733 737
278 2194 2197 2198 2799 2903 2905 2906 2010 2015 e
SIA 751C  751E 75IF 754 755 759 760 761
2916 CEl CE2 DSI0 DS30 DSHO DSMO0  DS490 F2 RT3 ;
64 771 774 716 T16A  T16B  776C 777 778 782
FLI64 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 s6 s25 543 hos s e 80 g1 o
46 St6 S5 W2 W12 WIS W WIS7T W66  W283

W332 W364 W369  W376 W4g4
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837A 837B 845 846 847 850 859 862 869 873 1266 1270 12711 1280 1285 1287 1293 1294 1296 1297

879 898 901 905 906 908 911 912 914 917 1300 1315 1317 132 1326 1329 1345 1346 1349 1350
921 922 924 928 933 946 949 956 957 975 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1391 1400
983 986 993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1424 1432 1433 1441
1030 1031 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1486 1487 1490 1498
1071 1073 1092 1101 1109 1115 1120 1123 1125 1130 1499 1501 1502 1505 '1516 1526 1528 1529 1538 1539
1133 1151 1163 1165 1173 1179 1180 1186 1189 1190 1546 1852 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575 1580 1581 1582
1191 1197 1202 1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640
1249 1259 1260 1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1691 n 1713
1294 1295 1296 1297 1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329 1720 1726 17271 1728 1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759
1345 1346 1349 1350 1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1 1776 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798
1379 1387 1391 1400 1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1802 1813 1815 1821 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1849
1424 1432 1433 1441 1445 1458 1461 1471 1479 1484 1852 1855 1859 1862 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910
1486 1487 1490 1498 1499 1501 1502 1516 1526 1528 1916 1918 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1976 1979
1529 1538 1539 1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 2024 2034
1579 1580 1581 1582 1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077 2082 2110
1632 1635 1639 1640 1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2m 2180 2182 2184
1690 1691 1703 1711 1713 1720 1722 1726 1727 1728 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 2210 2212 2228
1735 1745 1746  1746A 1749 1759 1771 1776 1778 1781 2249 2251 2259 2269 2276 2282 2287 2297 2304 2305
1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 1802 1813 1815 1821 2306 2317 2319 2325 2328 2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357
1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1848 1849 1852 1855 1857 2363 2367 2385 2394 2409 2410 2424 2427 2430 2439
1859 1862 1863 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 1916 2448 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515
1918 1922 1927 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1975 2518 2520 2525 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541
1976 1979 1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 2543 2544 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2590
2024 2034 2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077 2597 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2708 2714 2723 2740
2082 2110 2113 2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171 2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2172 2175 2719 2780 2781
2180 2182 2184 2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 2786 2794 27198 2799 2903 2905 2906 2910 2915 2916
2210 2212 2228 2243 2249 2251 2259 2269 2276 2282 CE1 CE2 DS10 DS30 DS110 DS140  DS490 FL2 FL739 FL1164
2287 2297 2304 2305 2306 2317 2319 2323 2325 2328 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 S6 S25 S43 S46
2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 2363 2367 2374 2385 2394 S76 S95 w2 wi2 W15 W38 W157 W166 W283 W332
2409 2410 2418 2424 2427 2430 2439 2448 2449 2452 W364 W369 W376  W4B4

2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 2518 2520 2525

2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 2543 2544 2546 l AFL C
2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2590 2597 2641 -
2654 2665 2671 2699 2707 2708 2711 2714 2723 2740 D e eg a te tO

2741 2763 2765 2768 2771 2772 2775 2779 2780 2781

.y
27186 2794 2797 2798 2799 2903 2905 2006 2910 2915 Coni gl 1aro, J .

206  CEL CE2 DSI0 DS30 DSLI0 DSI40  DS490 FL2  FL739

FL1164 FL1332 FL1429 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 6 S5 S43 Card No. BG89060; Lodge 447
S46 S76  S9%5 W2 WI2 WIS W33  WIS7  WIe6  W283

W332  W364 W369 W376 W4s4 TOTAL—544

3 T R O T T | % % a
De[egate to AFL % 7 8 8 w® 52 55 5% 6 &
6 0 8 8 0 0B o7 0w 10

. 05 108 126 128 10 130 141 47 153 159
Cobbin , S.E. 162 173 14 175 176 180 183 193 201 212
. 28 25 29 28 233 A3 2w 260 263 24

Card No. AK64944; Lodge 1303 (merged into Lodge 517) a1 89 201 297 w8 3w 313 a2 2 5
2 W 30 3\ L1 44 4B a3 439 ar

TOTAL—544 49 459 43 40 475 4B 480 486 492 48
501 502 510 516 517 59 53 526 543 554

3 0 2 % a @ % “ 58 587 58 602 606 60 6l 612 619 623
% 7 s 5% 5 s s ps pos 68 639 64 648 650 653 656 660 672 68L
pos 0 B pos % pos o 100 10 68 695 68 700 701 70  T0E 7206 00 TN
05 108 12 128 19 130 1 17 153 159 TP 731 78 73 4T 751A 75IC TSIE TSIF 754
w 13 4 a5 s 10 183 193 20 o 7 759 760 6l 774 776 T6A TI6B  TI6C m
28 25 29 232 23 243 oM 260 23 264 e T8 T2 794 G184 812 815 818 830
71 289 201 207 38 3L 313 321 2 3% g1 84 G¥A BB 85 86 87 850 859 862
2 20 % s a1 a4 4% o s o 873 &9 88 96 98  om o o4 a7 921
we a9 g a0 45 4 430 186 Pt 158 @4 @8 98 w6 o9 %6 957 975 %3 986
e 26 513 Pyt 93 998 1000 1002 1007 1018 1019 1027 2080 1031
%8 w87 s e &6 60 e pont 619 post 1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070 1071 1073
@8 69 o 68 60 63 6% 660 672 pont 092 10l 109 M5 123 1125 U0 U3 ust 16
68 6% 698 70 701 710 7XE 7206 20 72N nes 173 U9 10 118 U8 10 1ol aer 122
e - 754 203 1207 1227 128 123 142 145 1249 150 1260
%5 79 0 1 T 71 TeA 7B TI6C m 1266 1200 1271 1280 1285 1287 123 1204 1206 1207
¢ P S 815 818 a0 1300 1315 137 132 13 1320 135 136 1349 130
@ s aA 8B 85 a5 81 0 a0 poos 1351 13% 133 137 1374 137 13709 1387 131 1400
&3 s9 8w 6 w8 on o2 poyt 017 poot 403 406 144 1416 1418 1420 14 W3 1B 44
w1 w8 9m o o9 B 95 o7s pod pous 1445 1458 1461 1471 1470 1484 1486 1487 140 1498
w3 w8 100 102 107 1018 1019 1027 103 1081 1499 1501 1502 1505 1516 1526 158 1529 1538 15
00 1042 oM o5 1% 1060 106l 1070 om 1073 1546 1552 1555 157 1564 1569 1555 1580 1581 1582
02 1ol 1 wms 123 ms 1% 13 st 1163 1505 1506 1607 168 1613 1628 162 1635 1639 160
ues w3 17 us  nss  mss  1s0 ot T 1w l644 1653 1668 1671 167 1689 1600 1691 wn
Lo 217 w2 s oM e s i s 160 20 176 1727 W28 1735 1745 M6 IM6A  1r9 1759
w6 178 w8l 1782 1786 1787 1te2 1793 1798

1802 1813 1815 1821  18%5 1833 188 1842 185 1849

DELEG ATE TO AFL_CIO 1852 185 1850 182 1871 1880 1886 1894 104 1910
1916 1918 133 1047 1951 1057 1969 1971 197%6 1979

198 1985 1989 199 1998 2001 203 2023 204  20%

23 2050 2052 2053 2054 2088 2060 2077 2082 210

221 2125 213 2152 2150 267 2171 2180 2182 2184

285 2191 218 2200 2202 2203 2208 210 212 2228

249 251 250 2260 206 282 287 207 2304 2305

206 2317 2319 235 238 233C 230 2341 238 237

23 237 23 2394 2400 240 2424 2427 2430 2439

43 2449 2452 2458 261 2475 2488 2503 2513 2515

18 250 255 2528 2530 281 253 2533 253 2541

2543 2544 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 o576 2584 2500

07 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2708 2714 2723 2740

741 2763 2065 2168 2771 2772 275 279 280 28l

2786 2794 2798 279 203 2005 2006 210 2015 206

CEL  CE2 DSI0 DS DSHO DSM0  DSA%0 F2  FL739  FLUG4

FLI3R2 FL1420 FLIS0 FL2100 PM2BO  PM2848 S6 25 43 46

S76 S9% w2 wi2 W15 W38 wis7 W166 w283 W332
W364 W369 W376  W4s4

S. E. Cobbin James Conigliaro Shelly Kessler
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Delegate to AFL-

Kessler, S.
Card No. BM63785; Lodge 1414

TOTAL—544

Delegate to Canadian Labour Congress

Schira, A.
Card No. AR03094; Lodge 764

TOTAL—34

3 10 12 20 21 23 31 34 36 4 26 235 386 490 712 17T 764

46 4 48 49 50 52 55 56 63 65 771 869 901 905 922 1120 1295

66 70 78 82 88 90 93 97 100 104 1505 1579 1703 1722 1848 1857 1863

105 108 126 128 129 130 141 147 153 159 1922 1927 1934 1975 2113 2243 2323

162 173 174 175 176 180 183 193 201 212 2374 2418 2546 2707 2711 2797

218 25 29 232 233 243 244 260 263 264

27 289 201 207 308 31 313 321 322 325

329 330 360 388 431 434 435 437 439 447 DELEGATE TO CAN ADIAN

449 459 463 470 475 478 480 486 492 498

501 502 510 516 517 519 523 526 543 554 LABOUR CONGRESS

568 587 588 602 606 610 611 612 619 623 .
628 639 6l 68 650 653 65 660 672 681 Angela Schira
688 695 698 700 701 710 720E 7206 720 721N

721P 731 78 737 747 751A  751C 751E 751F 754

778 782 12 7% 801 804 812 815 818 830

831 834 837A 8378 845 846 847 850 859 862 L l L d . l d d .

873 879 898 906 208 ol a12 914 917 21

924 08 933 946 049 956 957 975 983 986 oca 0 g es nOt Included 1n Count
993 998 1000 1002 1017 1018 1019 1027 1030 1031 .

1040 1042 1044 1045 1052 1060 1061 1070 1071 1073 fOr the f 01 lOWlng reasomns:

1092 101 1109 15 123 125 1130 133 151 1163

nes W3 u7e 1180 18 18 LU0 mol hor 1202 Meeting date of nominations not furnished.
1203 1217 1227 1228 1234 1242 1245 1249 1259 1260

1266 1270 1271 1280 1285 1287 1293 1294 129 1297 101 430 773 838 1098 1157
1300 1315 1317 1322 1326 1329 1345 1346 1349 1350 1999 2914

1351 1356 1363 1367 1374 1377 1379 1387 1391 1400

1403 1406 1414 1416 1418 1420 1424 1432 1433 1441 . .
ws s el un uTe et uss a7 o 18 Meeting not held on proper date as reflected in the
1499 1501 1502 1505 1516 1526 1528 1529 1538 1539 Local Lodge's by-laws.

1546 1552 1555 1557 1564 1569 1575 1580 1581 1582

1595 1596 1607 1608 1613 1628 1632 1635 1639 1640 1 6 14 22 a4 57
1644 1653 1668 1671 1676 1689 1690 1691 1711 1713 79 102 154 161 226 272
1720 1726 1727 178 1735 1745 1746 1746A 1749 1759 281 359 362 378 389 423
17 1776 1778 1781 1782 1786 1787 1792 1793 1798 458 575 585 609 684 696
1802 1813 1815 1821 1825 1833 1838 1842 1845 1849 714 735 798 835 836 851
1852 1855 1859 1862 1871 1880 1886 1894 1904 1910 964 971 985 1034 1037 1051
1916 1918 1933 1947 1951 1957 1969 1971 1976 1979 112 1118 174 1215 1362 1404
1980 1985 1989 1992 1998 2001 2003 2023 2024 2034 1426 1430 1509 1602 1681 1799
2036 2050 2052 2053 2054 2058 2069 2077 2082 2110 1830 1832 1869 1948 1956 2073
2121 2125 2135 2152 2159 2167 2171 2180 2182 2184 2248 2312 2356 2462 2507 2559
2185 2191 2198 2200 2202 2203 2208 210 212 2208 2704 2725 2727 2759 2766 2777
249 2251 2259 2269 2276 2082 2087 2297 2304 2305 w33 W130 W303 W366 w443 W536
2306 2317 2319 2325 2328 2339C 2340 2341 2348 2357 WW1

2363 2367 2385 2394 2409 2410 2424 2427 2430 2439

2048 2449 2452 2458 2461 2475 2483 2503 2513 2515 : :

2518 25200 2525 2528 2530 2531 2532 2533 2535 2541 No meeting held in ] anuary 2005.

2543 2544 2549 2552 2555 2560 2574 2576 2584 2590 123 419 810 822 863 »n
2597 2641 2654 2665 2671 2699 2708 2714 2723 2740 1333 1547 1584 2244 PM2839 W246
2141 27163 2165 2768 2771 2172 2175 2179 2780 2781

2786 2794 2798 2799 2903 2905 2906 2910 2915 2916 ; :

e Lo oo oo e e e Nominations postmarked after January 31, 200S.
FL1332 FL1420 FL1800 FL2109 PM2819 PM2848 6 S25 43 S46 16 293 315 743 2063 2339H
S76 S5 W2 W2 WIS W38 W7 Wi66 w283 Wa32 2569 2782 w331

w364  W369
Supplement to Official Circular 823/824 was not
signed by Recording Secretary.

1829
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SUMMARY OF NOMINATIONS

International President
Buffenbarger, R. T.

General Secretary-Treasurer
Mart, W. L.

General Vice President
Brown, J.E.
Martinez, Jr., R.
Pearson, L.

Ritchie, D.

Roach, Jr., R.

Thayer, R. V.

Tucker, Jr., L. D.

Committee on Law
Blondin, M. A.
Canale, R.

Cote, J. L.

Poole, R.
Zannella, Jr., P.

Delegate to AFL-CIO
Cobbin, S. E.
Conigliaro, J.
Kessler, S.

Delegate to Canadian Labour Congress

Schira, A.

578
Total 578

578
Total 578

544

544

544

35

544

544

544

Total 3299

575
575
575
575
575
Total 2875

544
544
544
Total 1632

34
Total 34
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Robert V. Thayer, 9000 Machinists Place,
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772-2687

Robert Roach, Jr., 9000 Machinists Place,
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772-2687

Lynn D. Tucker, Jr., 135 Merchant Street,
Suite 265 Cincinnati,OH 45246-3730
Robert Martinez, Jr., 1111 W. Mockingbird
Lane, Dallas, TX 75247

James E. Brown, 5 Westbrook Corporate
Center, 11301 Cermack Road, Suite 100
Westchester, IL 60154

R. Thomas Buffenbarger
International President

Warren L. Mart
General Secretary-Treasurer

GENERAL VICE PRESIDENTS:

Lee Pearson, 620 Coolidge Drive, Suite 130,
Folsom, CA 95630

Dave Ritchie, 15 Gervais Drive, Suite 707,
Toronto, ONT M3C 1Y8

The IAM Journal (ISSN 1083-0413) is published quarterly by the International
Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers, 9000 Machinists Place, Upper
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Journal is mailed to every member in accordance with convention and referendum
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